Box Score Report

Spencer / Columbus Boys Varsity Football @ St. Croix Central Boys Varsity Football - 8/19/2022 7:00

PM
BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Spencer / Columbus 0 7 14 0 21
St. Croix Central 21 12 7 13 53
SCORING PLAYS
Team Quarter Time Scoring Play SPE SAl
St. Croix 1 07:46 #34 AJ Holmgren runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max 0 7
Central Waters is good.)
St. Croix 1 05:40 #6 Caden Wester pass complete to #4 Mason Sullivan for 44 yards. 0 14
Central Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max Waters is good.)
St. Croix 1 02:03 #11 Kyle Trainor runs for 37 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max 0 21
Central Waters is good.)
Spencer / 2 11:05 #16 Sullivan Melander runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 7 21
Columbus Mac Konieczny is good.)
St. Croix 2 04:57 #6 Caden Wester runs for 86 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max 7 27
Central Waters is no good.)
St. Croix 2 00:56 #11 Kyle Trainor runs for 43 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max 7 33
Central Waters is blocked!)
Spencer / 3 08:33 #2 Isaac Mauritz runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 Mac 14 33
Columbus Konieczny is good.)
St. Croix 3 04:52 #6 Caden Wester runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max 14 40
Central Waters is good.)
Spencer / 3 02:50 #2 Isaac Mauritz pass complete to #5 Landon Behselich for 65 yards. 21 40
Columbus Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 Mac Konieczny is good.)
St. Croix 4 10:32 #6 Caden Wester runs for 21 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max 21 47
Central Waters is good.)
St. Croix 4 05:53 #8 Sam Fischer runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max 21 53
Central Waters is no good.)




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Spencer / Columbus

227
41
5.5

71

156
30
52

71

00:21:43

3/11 (27.3%)

St. Croix Central
476
58
8.2
41
2-5
20.5
1-0
435
53
8.2

41

20.5

5-34

00:26:17

25

24

6/9 (66.7%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/3 (33.3%) 1/1 (100.0%)

PASSING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

PASSING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
2 Isaac 2 11 71 1 1 6 Caden 2 5 41 1 0
Mauritz Wester
RUSHING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS RUSHING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
16 14 80 5.7 1 6 Caden 17 188 111 3
Sullivan Wester
Melander
11 Kyle 3 94 31.3 2
47 Carter 6 74 12.3 0 Trainor
Luepke
8 Sam 12 69 5.8 1
5Landon 4 8 2.0 0 Fischer
Behselich
34 AJ 11 55 5.0 1
2 Isaac 6 -6 -1.0 1 Holmgren
Mauritz
27 Brecken 5 17 34 0
Ponath
45 1 11 11.0 0
7 Jayden 1 1 1.0 0
Boyce
33 Aaron 2 0 0.0 0
Hage
22 Junior 1 0 0.0 0
Czerminger
RECEIVING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS RECEIVING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
5Landon 1 65 65.0 1 4 Mason 1 44 44.0 1
Behselich Sullivan
47 Carter 1 6 6.0 0 5 Noah 1 -3 -3.0 0
Luepke Nusbaum
16 0 0 0.0 0
Sullivan

Melander







DEFENSE - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

DEFENSE - ST. CROIX CENTRAL

Name

18 Peyton
Brookhart

52 Nathan
Rucker

16 Sullivan
Melander

78 Cole
Hanson

55 Brody
Casperson

47 Carter
Luepke

2 Isaac
Mauritz

51 Talen
Griepentrog

54 Matthew
Latham

77 Jude
Becerra

23 Kyle
Nieman

32

15 Fletcher
Post

7 Drew
Lang

5 Landon
Behselich

4 Connor
Bacon

39 Kaiden
Miller

46

Tkl

5.5

5.0

5.0

4.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name

34 AJ
Holmgren

61

26 Simon
Herink

50 Jacob
Berends

11 Kyle
Trainor

59 Riley
Drinkwine

4 Mason
Sullivan

2 Nolan
Merth

15 Eli
Ponath

99 Rhett
Schwitezer

8 Sam
Fischer

13 Owen
Wasley

23 Mark
Albright

82 Brody
Peissig

Tkl

5.5

4.0

3.5

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

1.0

1.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int

57 Carson 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0

Kilty

8 Teddy 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

Meyer

80 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0

Sheamus

Hoglund

KICKING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS KICKING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
21 Mac 0 0 3 3 9 Max 0 0 5 5
Konieczny Waters

PUNTING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS PUNTING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
47 Carter 4 100 25.0 0 8 Sam 2 58 29.0 0
Luepke Fischer

PUNT RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS PUNT RETURNS - ST. CROIX CENTRAL

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
5 Landon 1 12 12.0 0 11 Kyle 1 0 0.0 0
Behselich Trainor

17 Kohle 1 0 0.0 0 7 Jayden 1 -6 -6.0 0
Hilgemann Boyce




KICKOFF RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

KICKOFF RETURNS - ST. CROIX CENTRAL

Name Att

16 3
Sullivan
Melander

5 Landon 2
Behselich

55 Brody
Casperson

N

47 Carter
Luepke

—

Yds

56

31

Avg

18.7

15.5

4.0

0.0

D

Name Att
7 Jayden 2
Boyce

11 Kyle 1
Trainor

Yds Avg
35 17.5
34 34.0

D




