Box Score Report

ΡМ

BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Spencer / Columbus	0	7	14	0	21	
St. Croix Central	21	12	7	13	53	

SCORING PLA	YS				
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	SPE	SAI
St. Croix Central	1	07:46	#34 AJ Holmgren runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max Waters is good.)	0	7
St. Croix Central	1	05:40	#6 Caden Wester pass complete to #4 Mason Sullivan for 44 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max Waters is good.)	0	14
St. Croix Central	1	02:03	#11 Kyle Trainor runs for 37 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max Waters is good.)	0	21
Spencer / Columbus	2	11:05	#16 Sullivan Melander runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 Mac Konieczny is good.)	7	21
St. Croix Central	2	04:57	#6 Caden Wester runs for 86 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max Waters is no good.)	7	27
St. Croix Central	2	00:56	#11 Kyle Trainor runs for 43 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max Waters is blocked!)	7	33
Spencer / Columbus	3	08:33	#2 Isaac Mauritz runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 Mac Konieczny is good.)	14	33
St. Croix Central	3	04:52	#6 Caden Wester runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max Waters is good.)	14	40
Spencer / Columbus	3	02:50	#2 Isaac Mauritz pass complete to #5 Landon Behselich for 65 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 Mac Konieczny is good.)	21	40
St. Croix Central	4	10:32	#6 Caden Wester runs for 21 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max Waters is good.)	21	47
St. Croix Central	4	05:53	#8 Sam Fischer runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #9 Max Waters is no good.)	21	53

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Spencer / Columbus	St. Croix Central
Total Offense	227	476
Number of Plays	41	58
Yards per Play	5.5	8.2
Passing	71	41
Completions - Attempts	2 - 11	2 - 5
Yards per Pass	35.5	20.5
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 1	1 - 0
Rushing	156	435
Rushing Attempts	30	53
Yards per Rush	5.2	8.2
Receiving	71	41
Receiving Completions	2	2
Yards per Catch	35.5	20.5
Penalties - Yards	1 - 5	5 - 34
Turnovers	2	0
Fumbles - Lost	3 - 1	1 - 0
Interceptions Thrown	1	0
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 25.0	2 - 29.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1 - 4	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:21:43	00:26:17
Downs		
First Downs	8	25
First Downs - Rushing	7	24
First Downs - Passing	1	1
First Downs - Penalties	0	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	3/11 (27.3%)	6/9 (66.7%)

PASSING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
2 Isaac Mauritz	2	11	71	1	1	

PASSING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
6 Caden Wester	2	5	41	1	0	

RUSHING - S	RUSHING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
16 Sullivan Melander	14	80	5.7	1			
47 Carter Luepke	6	74	12.3	0			
5 Landon Behselich	4	8	2.0	0			
2 Isaac Mauritz	6	-6	-1.0	1			

RUSHING - ST.	RUSHING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
6 Caden Wester	17	188	11.1	3				
11 Kyle Trainor	3	94	31.3	2				
8 Sam Fischer	12	69	5.8	1				
34 AJ Holmgren	11	55	5.0	1				
27 Brecken Ponath	5	17	3.4	0				
45	1	11	11.0	0				
7 Jayden Boyce	1	1	1.0	0				
33 Aaron Hage	2	0	0.0	0				
22 Junior Czerminger	1	0	0.0	0				

RECEIVING -	RECEIVING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
5 Landon Behselich	1	65	65.0	1			
47 Carter Luepke	1	6	6.0	0			
16 Sullivan Melander	0	0	0.0	0			

RECEIVING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
4 Mason Sullivan	1	44	44.0	1		
5 Noah Nusbaum	1	-3	-3.0	0		

DEFENSE - SPENCER / COLUMBUS							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
18 Peyton Brookhart	5.5	5	1	0.0	0.0	0	
52 Nathan Rucker	5.0	4	2	0.0	1.0	0	
16 Sullivan Melander	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	0	
78 Cole Hanson	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0	
55 Brody Casperson	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0	
47 Carter Luepke	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0	
2 Isaac Mauritz	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0	
51 Talen Griepentrog	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0	
54 Matthew Latham	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
77 Jude Becerra	2.0	2	0	1.0	1.0	0	
23 Kyle Nieman	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
32	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
15 Fletcher Post	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
7 Drew Lang	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0	
5 Landon Behselich	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
4 Connor Bacon	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
39 Kaiden Miller	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
46	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	

DEFENSE - ST. CROIX CENTRAL							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
34 AJ Holmgren	5.5	5	1	0.0	1.0	0	
61	4.0	4	0	0.0	1.0	0	
26 Simon Herink	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0	
50 Jacob Berends	3.5	3	1	0.0	2.0	0	
11 Kyle Trainor	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0	
59 Riley Drinkwine	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0	
4 Mason Sullivan	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
2 Nolan Merth	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	1	
15 Eli Ponath	2.0	1	2	0.0	1.0	0	
99 Rhett Schwitezer	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
8 Sam Fischer	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
13 Owen Wasley	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
23 Mark Albright	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
82 Brody Peissig	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
57 Carson Kilty	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0
8 Teddy Meyer	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
80 Sheamus Hoglund	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0

KICKING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
21 Mac Konieczny	0	0	3	3	

KICKING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
9 Max Waters	0	0	5	5	

PUNTING - S	PUNTING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		
47 Carter Luepke	4	100	25.0	0		

PUNTING - ST. CROIX CENTRAL					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
8 Sam Fischer	2	58	29.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
5 Landon Behselich	1	12	12.0	0	
17 Kohle Hilgemann	1	0	0.0	0	

PUNT RETURNS - ST. CROIX CENTRAL					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
11 Kyle Trainor	1	0	0.0	0	
7 Jayden Boyce	1	-6	-6.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
16 Sullivan Melander	3	56	18.7	0	
5 Landon Behselich	2	31	15.5	0	
55 Brody Casperson	2	8	4.0	0	
47 Carter Luepke	1	0	0.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - ST. CROIX CENTRAL					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
7 Jayden Boyce	2	35	17.5	0	
11 Kyle Trainor	1	34	34.0	0	